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DOCI<ET NO. 990096-TC - REQUEST FOR MAlVER FRCM REQUI~ 
OF RULE 25-24.515(8), FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, THAT 
EACH TELEPHONE STATION SHALL ALLOW INCOMING CALLS 

03/30/99 - REGtJLAR AGENDA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -
INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DADS : APRIL 26, 1999 - STATUTORY DEADLINES 

SPECIAL DIS'l'RUC'l'IONS: NONE 

FILE NAME AND LOCATION: S:\PSC\CHU\WP\990096.RCM 

The provider listed on page 4 hae submitted one or more 
requests to block incomin9 calls at their pay telephones. Each of 
the requests was submitted on a properly completed Form PSC/ CHU 2 
(12/94) . 

1.) Docket 1990096-TC- BellSouth Public communications, Inc . 
- The Waiver Petition was filed on January 26, 1999. The Notice of 
Petition for Waiver was submitted to the Secretary of State for 
publication in the Florida Administrative weekly February 3, 1999. 
The comment period ended Karch 12, 1999. No comments were 
submitted. The statutory deadline for the commission ' s dec ision 
regardinCJ this petition is April 26, 1999. 

Staff believes the followin9 recommendations are appropriate . 
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DOCKET NOS. 99009~ 
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DIICUSSIQM OF ISIUIS 

ISBUI 1: Should the Commission qrant the provider listed on paqe 4 
a waiver from the requirement that each telephone station shall 
allow incominq calls tor the pay telephone numbers at th~ addresses 
listed? 

BECCit:fltmAtiOH; Yes . (Isler) 

S'tAFF ANALYSIS: Prior to February 1, 1999, Rule 25-24.515 (8), 
Florida Administrative Code, provided in pertinent part1 

Each telephone station shall allow incominq 
calls to be received, with the exception o! 
those located at penal institutions, hospitals 
and schools, and at locations spec ifically 
exempted by the Commission. There shall be no 
charqe for receivinq incominq calls . Requests 
tor exemption from the requirement that each 
telephone station allow incominq calls shall 
be accompanied by a completed FORM PSC/OfU-2 
(12/94) , which is incorporated into this rule 
by reference. 

On February 1, 1999, the Commission amended the pay telephone 
rules . Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C., provides that pay telephone 
companies may still petition the Commission tor an exemption !rom 
the incominq call requirement; however, now the exemption is 
limited to two years. Althouqh the pay telephone company listed on 
paqe 4 submitted exemptions from the rule in effect at that time, 
staff believes it should be made clear that, if granted, the 
exemptions will expire two year.s from the effective date of the 
Order . In addition, if needed, the company may request subsequent 
two-year exemptions by filinq Form PSC/CMU-2 (02/99) . 

The company has submitted a properly completed Request to 
Block Incoming calls form tor each of the instruments identified on 
paqe 4. staff has reviewed each form and found each to have been 
siqned by the owner or officer of the pay telephone company, the 
location owner, and the chief of the law enforcer~nt aqency of the 
jurisdiction in which the pay telephone is located. 

By signing FORM PSC/CHU-2 (12/94), each pay telephone company 
has aqreed to provide central otfice-based intercept at no charqe 
to the end-user and to prominently display a written notice 
directly above or below the telephone number which states "Incominq 
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calls blocked at the request of law enforcement.• Furthermore, 
t here is language on the form above each of the three parties 
signatures which states "I am aware t hat pursuant to Section 
937.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowinoly makes a false statement 
i n writing with the intent t o mislead a public-servant in the 
performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor 
of the second degree . " 

Staff recommends that the waivers requested in this docket 
should be granted. These waivers are being requested in accordance 
with the requirements of Chapter 120 . 542(2) , Florida Statutes . The 
petitioner has demonstrated that granting these waivers will not 
impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the 
using public as intended by t he underlying statute, Chapter 
364.345, Florida Statutes. 

In addition, the petitioner has demonstrated that granting 
these waivers wil l lift the ~substantia l hardshipn that t he ru l e 
imposes on law enforcement and the location provider. 

ISSUI 2; Should this docket be closed? 

RIQCH11HQATICII; Yes, this docket should be C-LOSed unleas a person 
whose substantial interests are affected by the Commission's 
decision files a protest wi thi n 21 days of the issuance of the 
Proposed Agency Action . (Miller) 

STAFf ANALYSIS; Whether staff ' s recommendation on Issue 1 is 
approved or denied, the result will be a propoaed aoency action 
order. If no timely protest to the proposed agency action is filed 
within 21 days of the date of issuance of the Order, this docket 
should be closed . 
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OOC!SJlT NO• .-.RIOVII*.ItAWDiilll\ll----

99~096-tC BellSoutb Public 
c~cationa, Inc. 

• 
PUOHI HlJKD£8 AD PMOS CltX 

3051688-1833 4159 NV 135th St . Opa Locka 
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